
                

    
  
   

    
  

  

    
   
  

   
   

    
  
  
  

   
   

 
 
 

    
   
  
   
   
  
  
    

 

    
  

    
    
  

    
   
   
   
  
   
   
  
   
    

    
   
  

 

    
  
  

         
       

 

   
   WIC PROGRAM: TOTAL PARTICIPATION 

(Data as of December 12, 2025) 

State / Indian Tribe FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 
Preliminary 

Alabama 111,741 108,661 111,154 111,702 112,482 
Alaska 14,551 13,761 13,806 14,319 14,034 
American Samoa 4,311 3,919 3,796 3,898 3,954 
Arizona 141,778 141,049 149,248 152,961 157,518 
Dept. of Health 130,318 130,073 138,111 142,202 146,899 
Navajo Nation 4,608 4,319 4,568 4,412 4,189 
Inter-Tribal Council 6,852 6,657 6,569 6,347 6,430 

Arkansas 50,751 56,008 62,157 62,949 65,131 
California 947,788 936,127 964,415 995,558 1,003,720 
Colorado 78,695 78,129 84,967 93,158 96,251 
Dept. of Health 78,533 77,997 84,827 93,020 96,103 
Ute Mountain Ute Tribe 163 131 140 138 148 

Connecticut 43,889 46,765 47,847 50,639 52,489 
Delaware 17,199 17,758 19,845 22,515 23,399 
District of Columbia 13,990 11,640 11,184 12,365 12,509 
Florida 403,160 410,739 422,353 421,115 424,167 
Georgia 184,582 191,689 204,649 231,480 245,210 
Guam 4,836 5,334 5,849 6,307 6,344 
Hawaii 25,907 25,855 26,116 25,096 25,111 
Idaho 29,922 29,030 30,607 31,350 32,500 
Illinois 153,634 155,525 164,786 168,807 175,003 
Indiana 153,310 151,510 145,779 151,760 155,926 
Iowa 58,807 55,987 57,366 61,683 62,675 
Kansas 44,368 44,209 46,374 48,221 49,366 
Kentucky 107,477 108,667 115,451 105,447 107,971 
Louisiana 88,415 84,438 91,668 98,777 102,533 
Maine 16,808 16,927 17,936 18,212 18,898 
Dept. of Human Services 16,710 16,847 17,851 18,125 18,860 
Pleasant Point 39 35 38 40 38 
Indian Township 59 46 47 46 --

Maryland 119,658 118,783 122,099 121,185 122,574 
Massachusetts 111,299 115,589 123,522 123,147 122,153 
Michigan 207,317 200,223 205,875 188,956 186,543 
Minnesota 98,467 99,741 106,144 101,301 102,425 
Mississippi 72,826 67,166 64,689 60,626 61,340 
State Board of Health 72,110 66,395 63,944 59,942 60,628 
Choctaw Indians 716 771 745 684 711 

Missouri 87,459 83,666 89,547 93,629 96,408 
Montana 14,186 13,825 13,966 13,653 13,412 
Nebraska 35,063 35,576 36,356 36,491 37,336 
Dept. of Health 34,725 35,243 35,952 36,093 36,931 
Omaha Sioux 186 197 237 227 224 
Winnebago Tribe 106 99 125 116 118 
Santee Sioux 46 38 41 56 63 

Nevada 56,971 52,574 52,830 55,403 55,859 
Division of Health 56,195 51,973 52,312 54,999 55,408 
Inter-Tribal Council 776 601 518 404 451 

New Hampshire 13,925 13,641 13,373 12,481 12,204 
New Jersey 141,741 146,668 162,462 162,300 164,368 
New Mexico 35,996 34,497 38,257 40,797 45,705 
Dept. of Health 33,507 32,169 35,848 38,262 43,215 
Eight Northern Pueblos 189 189 252 280 292 
Isleta Pueblo 1,034 945 981 1,021 941 
Zuni Pueblo 518 457 419 437 463 
Five Sandoval Pueblos 167 143 150 147 163 
Santo Domingo Tribe 144 122 125 122 134 
San Felipe Pueblo 139 170 203 228 214 
Acoma, Canoncito & Laguna 299 301 279 300 283 

New York 368,266 387,415 416,219 437,619 455,558 
North Carolina 254,120 258,767 261,150 238,100 259,419 
Dept. of Health 253,465 258,158 260,659 237,656 258,957 
Eastern Cherokee 655 608 491 444 462 

North Dakota 10,363 10,218 10,423 10,338 10,480 
Dept. of Health 9,890 9,848 10,093 9,991 10,169 
Standing Rock Sioux Tribe 294 251 241 255 220 
Three Affiliated Tribes 179 119 88 92 91 

Ohio 164,327 160,145 174,372 178,839 180,721 
Oklahoma 88,643 90,137 97,148 99,753 100,403 
Dept. of Health 62,456 63,731 69,723 72,417 74,361 
Choctaw Nation 5,533 5,440 5,534 5,153 4,879 
Chickasaw Nation 3,475 3,596 3,671 3,869 3,785 
Muscogee Creek Nation 2,238 2,273 2,412 2,262 2,200 
Cherokee Nation 5,024 4,938 5,478 6,333 5,982 
Citizen Potawatomi Nation 1,450 1,411 1,401 1,375 1,264 
Osage Tribal Council 3,696 3,930 3,886 3,504 3,004 
Otoe-Missouria Tribe 261 233 243 313 381 
Inter-Tribal Council 584 566 558 589 619 
Wichita, Caddo & Delaware (WCD) 3,926 4,018 4,243 3,939 3,927 

Oregon 75,802 74,184 77,102 77,942 81,399 
Pennsylvania 167,969 158,228 170,254 182,385 183,845 
Puerto Rico 99,043 91,961 84,979 87,747 87,035 
Rhode Island 16,536 16,189 17,235 17,987 18,220 
South Carolina 86,859 86,233 92,799 99,395 98,390 
South Dakota 15,896 15,067 15,241 14,783 15,079 
Dept. of Health 14,474 13,728 13,829 13,526 13,840 
Cheyenne River Sioux 517 484 524 480 448 
Rosebud Sioux 905 855 888 777 791 

Tennessee 112,207 114,799 127,924 138,089 156,963 
Texas 668,613 698,986 762,817 783,508 801,707 
Utah 37,290 37,457 40,731 46,434 48,953 
Vermont 11,413 11,199 10,928 10,315 10,386 
Virginia 120,826 121,132 123,107 106,992 104,762 
Virgin Islands 2,844 2,633 2,550 2,533 2,483 
Washington 122,941 121,676 127,847 134,631 141,367 
West Virginia 32,949 33,972 37,048 35,971 34,164 
Wisconsin 86,032 84,350 89,411 92,268 94,667 
Wyoming 7,136 6,975 7,571 7,785 8,208 
Dept. of Health 6,896 6,723 7,296 7,498 7,907 
Northern Arapahoe 135 160 201 206 208 
Shoshone Tribe 105 93 74 81 93 

Northern Marianas 3,056 2,796 2,652 2,658 2,591 
TOTAL 6,243,959 6,260,190 6,575,977 6,704,329 6,864,318 

WIC is the common abbreviation for Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants and 
Children. Participation data are 12-month averages. The sum of the substates may not add to the state 

total due to rounding. 
Data are subject to revision. 
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